
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Triple Chocolate Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Grandma Wild's, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, English, 
United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), Millennium Business Park, Station 
Road, Steeton, Keighley, English, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, 
Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Brown 
Sugar (Cane Molasses), Dark Chocolate Chips & Chunks (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, 
Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sweetened 
Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), EGG, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder 
(Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate), MILK Chocolate Chunks (2%) (Sugar, 
Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed 
MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agents 
(Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).     Dark Chocolate Chunks & Chips 
Contains: Cocoa Solids 42% Minimum  MILK Chocolate Chunks Contains Cocoa Solids 
33% Minimum, MILK Solids 23% Minimum

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Mustard Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an 
airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2015

Fat 20

Carbohydrate 68

Fibre 2.9

Energy (kcal) 480

of which saturates 8.3

of which sugars 45

Protein 5.6

Salt 0.88

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Hamlet Praline Collection in Gold Box 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address PRALINART, WAASLANDLAAN 32, LOKEREN, BELGIUM, 9160

Supplier Name and Address Hamlet Chocolates Uk Ltd, SHEARWAY BUSINESS PARK, SHEARWAY ROAD, 
FOLKESTONE, GREAT-BRITAIN, GB-CT19

Ingredients sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter¹, cocoa mass¹, vegetable oils (palm, rape
seed) in varying proportions, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 2,5%, butter oil (MILK), glucose
syrup, coffee extract 0,06%, emulsifiers: lecithins (incl. SOY), flavourings: strawberry,
caramel, PISTACHIO (NUTS), orange and vanilla.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin België

Storage Instructions Keep cool and dry

Instructions for use N.A.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2363

Fat 37.5

Carbohydrate 50.1

Fibre 2.7

Energy (kcal) 565

of which saturates 20.1

of which sugars 48.6

Protein 6

Salt 0.15

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product House of Fudge Chocolate Fudge Nut Sundae Fudge Log 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, , Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, , Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm),
Butter (MILK), PEANUTS, HAZELNUT (NUTS)s, Clotted Cream (MILK), ALMOND 
(NUTS)s, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt.  For allergens, see
ingredients in Bold.  Contains PEANUTS, HAZELNUT (NUTS)s and ALMOND
(NUTS)s.  May contain traces of other TreeNUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1782

Fat 13.2

Carbohydrate 75.1

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 423

of which saturates 7.1

of which sugars 62.9

Protein 0.9

Salt 0.19

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

May contain traces of other treenuts



Name of Product Love Popcorn Toffee Sharing Bag 170g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Sweet and Savoury (north east) Ltd, 35B Number One Industrial Estate, , Consett, 
County Durham, United Kingdom, DH8 6SZ

Supplier Name and Address Sweet & Savoury Ltd (Love Popcorn), 35B Number One Industrial Estate, , Consett, 
County Durham, United Kingdom, DH8 6SZ

Ingredients Sugar, Popped Corn, Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Butter (from MILK), golden
syrup, water, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; toffee flavouring, bicarbonate of soda.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1739

Fat 8.5

Carbohydrate 80.7

Fibre 3.1

Energy (kcal) 412

of which saturates 1.1

of which sugars 48.3

Protein 3.1

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Myrtle & Olive Cheese Palmiers  80g

Manufacturer's Name and Address DE KROES FEUILLETAGE, rue champs de la perdrix, SEMUR EN AUXOIS, Burgundy, 
France, 21140

Supplier Name and Address De Kroes Feuilletage, rue champs de la perdrix, SEMUR EN AUXOIS, Burgundy, 
France, 21140

Ingredients WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Gouda (pasteurised cow MILK, salt, starter, Microbial
rennet)  (12%), Edam (pasteurised cow MILK, salt, starter, Microbial rennet)  (5,9%),
Salt, Yeast, Colour : E160c.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts  Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin France

Storage Instructions store in cool and dry place

Instructions for use ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2159

Fat 30

Carbohydrate 48

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 517

of which saturates 20

of which sugars 1.3

Protein 13

Salt 3.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product New York Delhi ViPnuts Hot Toffee 63g

Manufacturer's Name and Address New York Delhi, 37 rocks lane, barnes, london, uk, sw130da

Supplier Name and Address The New York Delhi Co Ltd, 37 Rocks Lane, Barnes, London, sw13 0da

Ingredients PEANUTS (56%) sugar (38%), Honey (3%), Salt, Rice flour, yeast extract powder,
onion powder, spice (cayenne) garlic powder, lemon juice powder, dried yeast, chilli 
powder, natural flavourings, natural colour (paprika) Rosemary extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts  Sesame 

Country of Origin uk

Storage Instructions cool dry place

Instructions for use snack

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2137

Fat 27.9

Carbohydrate 49.4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 520

of which saturates 3.9

of which sugars 43.5

Protein 2

Salt 0.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Market Town Bakery Sticky Ginger Cake 270g

Manufacturer's Name and Address MHT Foods, Crosby Road, , Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, 
LE16 7DA

Supplier Name and Address MHT Foods Limited, Crosby Road, , Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United 
Kingdom, LE16 7DA

Ingredients Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup), WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin), Brown Sugar, EGG, Rapeseed Oil, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine;
Glucose Syrup, Ground Ginger (1.2%), Raising Agent: E500(ii); Preservative: 
Potassium Sorbate; Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight

Instructions for use Ready to Eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1579

Fat 8.2

Carbohydrate 71

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 377

of which saturates 1.2

of which sugars 48

Protein 5.2

Salt 0.28

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Savoursmiths Desert Salt Crisps - 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambs, UK, CB22 4Q

Supplier Name and Address Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambs, UK, CB22 4Q

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Instructions for use Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2029

Fat 26.5

Carbohydrate 49

Fibre 6.4

Energy (kcal) 485

of which saturates 2.8

of which sugars 0.8

Protein 6.7

Salt 0.8

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Vinoir Merlot 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address AGUIRE, Fundo Santa Ana de Liucura,, , Villa Alegre, VALPAIRSIO, Chile, 70.771

Supplier Name and Address EWGA, HYNING HOME FARM, DOCK ACRES, WARTON, LANCASHIRE, United 
Kingdom, LA61HP

Ingredients WINE GRAPES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Chile

Storage Instructions AMBIENT

Instructions for use OPEN SCREWCAP

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 276

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 66

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0.4

Protein -1

Salt 1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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